To instantly view a data sheet and specify products, visit www.GavazziOnline.com Specifications are subject to change without notice.
CARLO GAVAZZI
A u t o m a t i o n   C o m p o n e n t s
To instantly view a data sheet and specify products, visit www.GavazziOnline.com Specifications are subject to change without notice.
SPD Switching Power Supplies
CARLO GAVAZZI presents one of the most complete ranges of DIN rail mount
power supplies for the automation industry.
Most features that the other manufacturers provide as options are included as stan-

12
0W
 3
-p
ha
se
SP
D
24
0W
 3
-p
ha
se
To instantly view a data sheet and specify products, visit www.GavazziOnline.com To instantly view a data sheet and specify products, visit www.GavazziOnline.com Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
SPD05051 5W, Screw terminals
90-
265
120-
370
5 1
SPD05051B 5W, Spring terminals 5 1
SPD12051 5W, Screw terminals 12 0.42
SPD12051B 5W, Spring terminals 12 0.42
SPD15051 5W, Screw terminals 15 0.34
SPD15051B 5W, Spring terminals 15 0.34
SPD24051 5W, Screw terminals 24 0.21
SPD24051B 5W, Spring terminals 24 0.21
SPD05101 10W, Screw terminals 5 2
SPD05101B 10W, Spring terminals 5 2
SPD12101 10W, Screw terminals 12 0.84
SPD12101B 10W, Spring terminals 12 0.84
SPD15101 10W, Screw terminals 15 0.67
SPD15101B 10W, Spring terminals 15 0.67
SPD24101 10W, Screw terminals 24 0.42
SPD24101B 10W, Spring terminals 24 0.42
SPD05181 18W, Screw terminals 5 3
SPD05181B 18W, Spring terminals 5 3
SPD12181 18W, Screw terminals 12 1.5
SPD12181B 18W, Spring terminals 12 1.5
SPD15181 18W, Screw terminals 15 1.2
SPD15181B 18W, Spring terminals 15 1.2
SPD24181 18W, Screw terminals 24 0.75
SPD24181B 18W, Spring terminals 24 0.75
SPD05301 30W, Screw terminals
85-
264
90-
375
5 6
SPD05301B 30W, Spring terminals 5 6
SPD12301 30W, Screw terminals 12 2.5
SPD12301B 30W, Spring terminals 12 2.5
SPD24301 30W, Screw terminals, RDY out 24 1.25
SPD24301B 30W, Spring terminals, RDY out 24 1.25
SPD48301 30W, Screw terminals 48 0.625
SPD48301B 30W, Spring terminals 48 0.625
SPD05601 60W, Screw terminals 5 10
SPD05601B 60W, Spring terminals 5 10
SPD12601 60W, Screw terminals 12 5
SPD12601B 60W, Spring terminals 12 5
SPD24601 60W, Screw terminals, RDY out 24 2.5
SPD24601B 60W, Spring terminals, RDY out 24 2.5
SPD48601 60W, Screw terminals 48 1.25
SPD48601B 60W, Spring terminals 48 1.25
SPD24901L 90W, Screw terminals,
Plastic enclosure, RDY out
90-
264
120-
375
24 3.8
SPD121002
2ph 100W, Screw terminals, Parallel
function, Plastic enclosure
340-
575
480-
820
12 8.4
SPD241002
2ph 100W, Screw terminals, Parallel
function, RDY out, Plastic enclosure
24 4.2
SPD481002
2ph 100W, Screw terminals, Parallel
function, Plastic enclosure
48 2.1
SPD121203 3ph. 120W, Screw terminals, PFC 12 10
SPD241203 3ph 120W, Screw terminals, PFC, RDY out 24 5
SPD242403
3ph 240W, Screw terminals, PFC and
parallel function, RDY out
24 10
SPD482403 3ph 240W, Screw terminals, PFC and parallel function 48 5
SPD244803
3ph 480W, Screw terminals, PFC and
parallel function, RDY out
24 20
SPD484803 3ph 480W, Screw terminals, PFC and parallel function 48 10
SPD249603
3ph 960W, Screw terminals, PFC, Active
parallel function, RDY out
24 40
SPD249603L 3ph 960W, Screw terminals, PFC 24 40
SPD489603
3ph 960W, Screw terminals, PFC, Active
parallel function
48 20

VDC
Vout
VDC
Iout
A
Item
Number SPD Single Phase Description
Vin
VAC
Vin
VDC
Vout
VDC
Iout
A
SPD121001 100W, Screw terminals,
Parallel function, Plastic enclosure
90-
264
120-
375
12 8.4
SPD241001 100W, Screw terminals, Parallel function,
RDY out, Plastic enclosure 24 4.2
SPD481001 100W, Screw terminals, Parallel function,
Plastic enclosure 48 2.1
SPD24901 90W, Screw terminals, PFC,
Parallel function. Metal enclosure
210-
370
24 3.8
SPD24901B 90W, Removable connector, PFC,
parallel function. Metal enclosure 24 3.8
SPD121201 120W, Screw terminals
93-
264
12 10
SPD121201B 120W, Removable connector 12 10
SPD241201 120W, Screw terminals, RDY out 24 5
SPD241201B 120W, Removable connector, RDY out 24 5
SPD481201 120W, Screw terminals 48 2.5
SPD481201B 120W, Removable connector 48 2.5
SPD121201N 120W, Screw terminals,  PFC, Parallel function
90-
264
12 10
SPD121201BN 120W, Removable connector, PFC, Parallel function 12 10
SPD241201N 120W, Screw terminals, PFC,
Parallel function, RDY out 24 10
SPD241201BN 120W, Removable connector, PFC,
Parallel function, RDY out 24 10
SPD481201N 120W, Screw terminals,  PFC, Parallel function 48 10
SPD481201BN 120W, Removable connector, PFC, Parallel function 48 10
SPD242401 240W, Screw terminals, PFC,
Parallel function, RDY out
93-
264
24 10
SPD242401B 240W, Removable connector, PFC,
Parallel function, RDY out 24 10
SPD482401 240W, Screw terminals, PFC, Parallel function 48 5
SPD482401B 240W, Removable connector, PFC, Parallel function 48 5
SPD243001 300W, Screw terminals, PFC,
Parallel function, RDY out
90-
264
210-
375
24 12.5
SPD243001B 300W, Removable connector, PFC,
Parallel function, RDY out 24 12.5
SPD483001 300W, Screw terminals, PFC, Parallel function 48 6.25
SPD483001B 300W, Removable connector, PFC, Parallel function 48 6.25
SPD244801 480W, Screw terminals, PFC,
Parallel function, RDY out
210-
370
24 20
SPD244801B 480W, Removable connector, PFC, Parallel function 24 20
SPD484801 480W, Screw terminals, PFC, Parallel function 48 10
SPD484801B 480W, Removable connector, PFC, Parallel function 48 10
Item
Number
SPD Bi and
Three Phase Description
Vin
VAC
Vin
VDC
Vout
VDC
Iout
A
Item
Number SPM Single Phase Description
Vin
VAC
Vin
VDC
Vout
VDC
Iout
A
SPD24RM20 Redundant Module 24Vin 20A max. N/A 24 24 20
SPM2RM2410 Redundant Module 24Vin 10A max. N/A 5-24 Vin 10
To instantly view a data sheet and specify products, visit www.GavazziOnline.com Specifications are subject to change without notice.
CARLO GAVAZZI
A u t o m a t i o n  C o m p o n e n t s